S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25548/2012

S. TEKA JAMIR JOINT TPT. COMM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26206 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26211 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26789 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Gainiluwg Panme, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms

Ms. Jaikriti Singh Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C)No.26211/2012 and 26789/2012 service is complete. Respondents granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C)No.25548/2012 respondent No. 4 is awaited.

In SLP(C)No.26206/2012 respondent No.3 to 5 are awaited. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice

...2/-

Item No.86 : 2:

against respondent No.5 in SLP(C)No.26206/2012 Granted. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, advocate will be filed Vakalatnama for respondent No. 1 to 4 in all the cases except SLP(C)No.26211/2012 in which he has already filed Vakalatnama. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 23.1.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

|s