## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26206/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2012 in WA No.175/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

R.T.ASANG JAMIR @ R.TSUDENGSANGBA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Petitioner is permitted to delete the name of Respondent No.5 from the array of parties at his risk.

[ Alka Dudeja ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Assistant Registrar