

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25548/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2012
in WA No. 179/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

S. TEKA JAMIR JOINT TPT. COMM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26206/2012

[R.T. ASANG JAMIR @ JAMIR @ R. TSUDENG SANGBA V. STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.] (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26211/2012

[NEISE MICH V. STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26789/2012

[ER MHONDAMO ORUNG V. STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6th September, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER